502862192 06/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT2908789

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM SOLAREDGE, LTD. TO SOLAREDGE TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. previously recorded on Reel 021928 Frame 0152. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE NAME IS SOLAREDGE TECHNOLOGIES, LTD..

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEIR ADEST	06/22/2014
GUY SELLA	06/22/2014
LIOR HANDELSMAN	06/22/2014
YOAV GALIN	06/22/2014
AMIR FISHELOV	06/22/2014
MEIR GAZIT	06/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLAREDGE TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.
Street Address:	6 HAHARASH ST.
Internal Address:	POB 7349
City:	HOD HASHARON
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	45240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12328742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: mcuviello@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL S. CUVIELLO Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0571/007841.00017 MICHAEL S. CUVIELLO NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PATENT

REEL: 033210 FRAME: 0605 502862192

SIGNATURE: /Michael S. Cuviello/

DATE SIGNED: 06/23/2014

Total Attachments: 10
source=784100017assignmentwithcorrinred#page1.tif
source=784100017assignmentwithcorrinred#page2.tif
source=784100017assignmentwithcorrinred#page3.tif
source=784100017assignmentwithcorrinred#page4.tif
source=784100017noticeofrecordation#page1.tif
source=784100017noticeofrecordation#page2.tif
source=784100017noticeofrecordation#page3.tif
source=784100017noticeofrecordation#page3.tif
source=784100017noticeofrecordation#page4.tif
source=784100017noticeofrecordation#page4.tif

source=784100017correctiveassig#page1.tif

12/5/2008 10:02:54 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:NIXON PEABODY LLP COMPA 401 NINTH STREET, N.W.

PATENT ASSIGNMEN	П
------------------	---

Electronic Version v1.1

12/04/2008 500722040

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Meir Adest	12/04/2008
Guy Sella	12/04/2008
Lior Handelsman	12/04/2008
Yoav Galin	12/04/2008
Amir Fishelov	12/04/2008
Meir Gazit	12/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLAREDGE, LTD.	
Street Address:	32 Maskit Street	·
City:	Herzelia	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	46733	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12328742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202-585-8000

Email:

mmoreno@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Nixon Peabody LLP 401 Ninth Street, N.W.

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

048649-001600

USPTO 12/5/2008 10:02:54 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server TO:NIXON PEABODY LLP COMPA 401 NINTH STREET, N.W.

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Joseph Bach, Reg. No. 37,771

Total Attachments: 1
source=048649_001600Assignment#page1.tif

Assignment
Whereas, I/We, Meir Adest of Raanana, ISRAEL, Guy Sella of Bitan Aharon, ISRAEL, Lior Handelsman of Givataim, ISRAEL, Yoav Galin of Raanana, ISRAEL, Amir Fishelov of Tel Aviv, ISRAEL, and Meir Gazit of Ashkelon, ISRAEL, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROTECTION DURING INVERTER SHUTDOWN IN DISTRIBUTED POWER INSTALLATIONS and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and
Whereas, SOLAREDGE , LTD ., 32 Maskit Street, Herzelia 46733, ISRAEL (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.
I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys NIXON PEABODY LLP of 401 9th Street N.W., Suite 900, Washington, DC 20004-2128, to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed) the application number and filing date of said application when known. Date: Dec 4th, 2008
s/Meir Adest
Date: Dec 4th, 2008
Date: Dec 4th, 2008
Date: Dec 4th, 2008
S/Yoav Gally Date: Dec 4 th , 2008
s/Amir Fishelov

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

s/Meir Gazit

Date: Dec 4th, 2008

Docket No. 648649-601600

Corrected Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Meir Adest of Raamana, ISRAEL, Guy Sella of Bitan Aharon, ISRAEL, Lior Handelsman of Givataim, ISRAEL, Youv Galin of Raamana, ISRAEL, Amir Fishelov of Tel Aviv, ISRAEL, and Meir Gazit of Ashkelon, ISRAEL, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROTECTION DURING INVERTER SHUTDOWN IN DISTRIBUTED POWER INSTALLATIONS and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

Whereas, SOCHED OF, LTD., SE Manage Once; Herselin 4533, 1634116 (assigned), desires to sequire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys NIXON PEABODY LLP of 401.9th Street N.W., Suite 900, Washington, DC 20004-2128, to insert here in parentheses (Application number _______ and Confirmation number _______, filed ______) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Dec 4th, 21888 Date: s/Meir Adesi Dec 46, 2008 Date: Dec 48, 2008 Date: s/Liss Handgleman Dec 4th, 2008 Date: s/Youv Gailp Dec 4⁸, 2008 1322 s/Amir Fishelov Oec 4th, 2008 Date: with this s/Meir Casie

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facis syldence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

SOLABEDGE TECHNOLOGIES, LTD., 6 Ha Hanash St., FOB 7349, Hod Hasharon, 45246, Israel

Approved Date

Meir Adest Jac 244

Gu 189a / L

Lior Handelsmand L/bol

Yoav Galin - Y L 9 obsi

Amir Fishelov J. 199a

Meir Gazii ~ /4/0 obsi

PATENT REEL: 033210 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 06/23/2014